

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of December 07, 2018

Call 001 **Contract** CNS944 **Project** HSIP-73(62),05006-3262-94 **County** BLOUNT & LOUDON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM NEAR JACKSON BEND ROAD IN LOUDON COUNTY (L.M. 10.74) TO WEST OF BALDWIN ROAD IN BLOUNT COUNTY (L.M. 4.86).

Contractor

R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

GEORGE B. STONE CO., LLC

RMD HOLDINGS, LTD. DBA NATIONWIDE CONSTR

Total Bid

\$939,591.54

\$1,167,815.75

\$1,353,712.04

Call 002 **Contract** CNS943 **Project** HSIP-I-24-2(156),16001-3176-94 **County** COFFEE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON I-24 EB BETWEEN L.M. 4.20 AND L.M. 7.20.

Contractor

GEORGE B. STONE CO., LLC

R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

RMD HOLDINGS, LTD. DBA NATIONWIDE CONSTR

J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$189,000.00

\$212,960.00

\$234,328.00

\$311,992.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNS945 **Project** 98303-4101-04,98303-4102-04 **County** DAVIDSON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$1,248,673.01

Call 004 **Contract** CNS946 **Project** 24001-4149-04 **County** FAYETTE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER THE LOOSAHATCHIE RIVER (L.M. 2.57).

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.

Total Bid

\$854,180.00

\$929,189.15

Call 005 **Contract** CNS922 **Project** 62011-4224-04 **County** MONROE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 360 (L.M. 17.80), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
WILSON CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC

Total Bid

\$539,050.30
\$677,654.17
\$1,016,896.75

Call 006 **Contract** CNS357 **Project** 98100-4112-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,187,715.00

Call 007 **Contract** CNS359 **Project** 98303-4106-04 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,260,405.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNS360 **Project** 98049-4192-04 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,182,987.50

Call 009 **Contract** CNS705 **Project** 98049-4295-04,98049-4296-04

County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$712,494.00

Call 010 **Contract** CNS365 **Project** 99111-4181-04

County BENTON , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE INSTALLATION OF U.S. COAST GUARD ROUTE SPECIFIC SIGNS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$827,959.20

Call 011 **Contract** CNS358 **Project** 98029-4192-04

County BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,211,627.50
\$1,481,453.95

Call 012 **Contract** CNS272 **Project** R-NH-115(57),05005-3247-14

County BLOUNT

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF TWO CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGES, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 129 (S.R. 115) FROM S.R. 35 (L.M. 14.27) TO THE PROPOSED INTERCHANGE AT TYSON BOULEVARD (L.M. 15.65) IN ALCOA.

Contractor

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC

Total Bid

\$39,296,633.83
\$40,430,477.65
\$44,091,307.55
\$51,406,295.30

Call 013 **Contract** CNS341 **Project** HSIP-306(11),06015-3214-94,HSIP-307(14),54015-3209-94 **County** BRADLEY & MCMINN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 306 FROM S.R. 60 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE MEIGS COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.58), AND ON S.R. 307 FROM BURNETT ROAD (L.M. 2.18) TO OLD MOUNT HARMONY ROAD (L.M. 6.07).

Contractor

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$124,769.50
\$127,120.30
\$210,087.94

Call 014 **Contract** CNS371 **Project** 07023-8418-04 **County** CAMPBELL

THE RESURFACING ON STINKING CREEK ROAD FROM U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) TO I-75.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,952,148.25

Call 015 **Contract** CNS342 **Project** 11003-4136-04 **County** CHEATHAM

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON BEECH HILL ROAD OVER I-40 (L.M. 0.96).

Contractor

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$287,456.00
\$293,787.60
\$310,321.31

Call 016 **Contract** CNS714 **Project** 98049-4297-04,98049-4298-04 **County** CHESTER , HARDEMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$552,185.00

Call 017 **Contract** CNS332 **Project** 16001-4178-04,NH-I-24-2(172),16001-8178-44 **County** COFFEE

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE BEDFORD COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NOAH FORK CREEK (L.M. 3.46), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
WRIGHT PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,357,169.05
\$4,669,643.31

Call 018 **Contract** CNS325 **Project** NH-I-40-6(170),18100-8156-44 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR THE PARKING AREA (L.M. 2.02, M.M. 306.34) TO EAST OF EXIT 311 (L.M. 6.79, M.M. 311.12).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,606,924.94

Call 019 **Contract** CNS303 **Project** HSIP-65(18),19043-3238-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 431 (S.R. 65) FROM I-24 (L.M. 11.03) TO THE ROBERTSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 16.03).

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$54,246.84
\$84,898.00

Call 020 **Contract** CNS336 **Project** NH-I-24-9 (85),19001-8143-44 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR CLAY LICK ROAD (L.M. 5.00) TO WEST OF S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 8.65).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,727,971.55
\$2,773,166.75
\$2,927,051.10

Call 021 **Contract** CNS726 **Project** 98400-4107-04,98400-4108-04

County FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

Total Bid

\$890,538.75

Call 022 **Contract** CNS350 **Project** HSIP-34(100),30002-3248-94

County GREENE

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) FROM WEST OF NORTH SPRING STREET (L.M. 7.80) TO EAST OF DULANEY ROAD/RAILROAD STREET (L.M. 8.30), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$937,410.50

\$1,071,728.75

Call 023 **Contract** CNS364 **Project** 30002-4252-04

County GREENE

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) AT LOG MILE 14.37.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$72,316.00

\$84,995.50

\$131,753.25

Call 024 **Contract** CNS347 **Project** HSIP-1(351),37070-3233-94

County HAWKINS

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING SIGNALS ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) AT BELMONT AVENUE (L.M. 38.53) AND ENGLEWOOD AVENUE (L.M. 37.93) IN MT. CARMEL.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$455,890.50

\$463,909.43

Call 025 **Contract** CNS356 **Project** 47003-4162-04,NH-I-40-8(175),47003-8162-44 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR S.R. 158 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY) (L.M. 19.36) TO THE HOLSTON RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 26.14), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$13,129,592.72
\$14,649,133.09

Call 026 **Contract** CNS362 **Project** 47006-4166-04,47006-4167-04,NH-I-75-3(181),47006-8166-44,NH-I-75-3(182),47006-8167-44 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM I-640 (L.M. 3.60) TO NEAR S.R. 131 (L.M. 8.70), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$8,350,025.60
\$9,518,256.15

Call 027 **Contract** CNS323 **Project** PHSIP-1053(3),47947-3446-94 **County** KNOX

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON CEDAR BLUFF ROAD FROM EXECUTIVE PARK DRIVE TO NORTH PETERS ROAD, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,139,759.15
\$1,251,289.72

Call 028 **Contract** CNS258 **Project** R-PHSIP/HSIP-131(40),47027-3223-94 **County** KNOX

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 131 AT THE INTERSECTION OF FAIRVIEW ROAD AND THOMPSON SCHOOL ROAD (L.M. 24.53), INCLUDING SIGNALS.

Contractor

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,347,466.25
\$3,354,669.71
\$3,733,836.90
\$3,897,565.75

Call 029 **Contract** CNS368 **Project** HSIP-110(5),52008-3219-94 **County** LINCOLN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 110 FROM BYERS ROAD (L.M. 13.37) TO HOPKINS ROAD (L.M. 14.52).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$38,085.44

Call 030 **Contract** CNS340 **Project** 52951-3535-04 **County** LINCOLN

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE (CHENAULT FORD ROAD) SERVING PEPSICO FRITO-LAY.

Contractor

R. J. WATKINS & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

S J & L GENERAL CONTRACTOR, LLC

Total Bid

\$490,890.80

\$549,747.50

Call 031 **Contract** CNS367 **Project** 57058-4230-04,57058-4231-04,57131-3203-04,57946-3471-04,HSIP-223(12),57058-3230-94 **County** MADISON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 223 FROM 0.74 MILE NORTH OF JAMES LAWRENCE ROAD (L.M. 11.31) TO I-40 (L.M. 15.07), INCLUDING A S.I.A. ROUTE (TECHNOLOGY CENTER DRIVE) SERVING CENTRAL DISTRIBUTORS.

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$4,010,205.63

\$4,948,003.35

Call 032 **Contract** CNS330 **Project** NH-I-75-1(148),54001-8187-44 **County** MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM NORTH OF COUNTY ROAD 267 (L.M. 20.42) TO THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 25.00).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,426,634.21

Call 033 **Contract** CNS334 **Project** BRZ-9217(10),70950-3503-94 **County** POLK

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON TOWN CREEK ROAD OVER FOURMILE CREEK IN BENTON, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

WILSON CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC

Total Bid

\$471,831.63

\$618,910.05

\$658,105.90

\$778,454.75

Call 034 **Contract** CNS328 **Project** 71100-4127-04,NH-I-40-6(171),71100-8127-44 **County** PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 WEST BOUND FROM FALLING WATER RIVER (L.M. 23.96) TO THE RAMP FROM U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) (L.M. 33.33), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,568,166.98

\$3,176,179.00

Call 035 **Contract** CNS355 **Project** 71100-4121-04,71100-4122-04 **County** PUTNAM

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON ROCKY POINT ROAD OVER I-40 (L.M. 9.31 AND L.M. 10.06).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,357,816.76

\$1,598,363.00

\$2,328,272.30

Call 036 **Contract** CNS343 **Project** 73100-4125-04,NH-I-40-6(169),73100-8125-44 **County** ROANE

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 61 (L.M. 7.28), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,512,932.97

Call 037 **Contract** CNS369 **Project** 74007-4216-04 **County** ROBERTSON

THE REHABILITATION OF BRIDGES USING FULL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK PANELS ON S.R. 49 OVER MILLERS CREEK (L.M. 3.52) AND CALEBS CREEK (L.M. 4.93) IN COOPERTOWN.

Contractor

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,837,489.51
\$2,119,016.40

Call 038 **Contract** CNS349 **Project** HSIP-266(27),75027-3229-94 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 266 FROM JACK HUNTER DRIVE (L.M. 3.94) TO G STREET (L.M. 4.61).

Contractor

LU, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$14,228.04
\$18,865.00

Call 039 **Contract** CNS329 **Project** 75100-4115-04,NH-I-24-1(121),75100-8115-44 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE DAVIDSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR ROCKY FORK ROAD (L.M. 5.20), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
BWI MTN II INC DBA BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$8,084,697.50
\$8,197,353.80
\$8,618,555.80

Call 040 **Contract** CNS344 **Project** 79903-4123-04,NH-I-40-1(355),79903-8123-44 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE HERNANDO DESOTO BRIDGE (L.M. 1.10) TO NEAR THE WOLF RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 4.95), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,922,982.99
\$4,038,083.83
\$4,422,282.73

Call 041 **Contract** CNS361 **Project** 79004-4165-04,NH-I-55-1(134),79004-8165-44 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-55 FROM THE MISSISSIPPI STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO MILLBRANCH ROAD (L.M. 3.56), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,455,332.34
\$4,555,882.95
\$4,966,204.54

Call 042 **Contract** CNS277 **Project** STP-14(63),79022-3233-14 **County** SHELBY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF TWO (2) CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGES, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 14 FROM S.R. 385 (L.M. 29.83) TO EAST OF KERRVILLE-ROSEMARK ROAD (L.M. 34.62).

Contractor

HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACUFF ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$38,350,305.41
\$38,899,481.42
\$40,129,175.73
\$42,263,348.77

Call 043 **Contract** CNS366 **Project** HSIP-4871(10),83065-3404-94 **County** SUMNER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON CENTER POINT ROAD FROM HURT ROAD TO S.R. 174 (LONG HOLLOW PIKE) (L.M. 3.89 TO L.M. 4.43).

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$53,073.25
\$72,123.91

Call 044 **Contract** CNS331 **Project** NH-I-65-2(112),94002-8197-44 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-65 FROM NEAR LIBERTY PIKE (L.M. 13.37) TO SOUTH OF CONCORD ROAD (L.M. 17.50).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,325,257.10
\$5,644,418.71
\$6,952,365.70

Call 045 **Contract** CNS327 **Project** 94840-4143-04,NH-I-840(11),94840-8143-44 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM NEAR CAMPBELL ROAD (L.M. 26.00) TO WEST OF THE BRIDGE OVER THE HARPETH RIVER (L.M. 33.05), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$4,716,840.00
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$4,820,619.66
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$6,012,091.25
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$6,193,524.50

Call 046 **Contract** CNS060 **Project** R-STP/HPP-NH-397(10),94092-3231-14 **County** WILLIAMSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON S.R. 397 (MACK HATCHER PARKWAY) FROM SOUTH OF S.R. 96 TO EAST OF U.S. 431 (S.R. 106).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$45,122,600.00
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP	\$45,804,671.81
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$45,977,467.23
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$49,148,195.68
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$49,409,936.13

Call 047 **Contract** CNS354 **Project** HSIP-10(68),95003-3218-94 **County** WILSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM FISHER LANE (L.M. 18.08) TO THE TROUSDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.97).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$183,640.50

Call 048 **Contract** CNS337 **Project** 95840-4116-04,NH-I-840(12),95840-8116-44 **County** WILSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM NORTH OF THE RUTHERFORD COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.34) TO EAST OF STEWARTS FERRY PIKE (L.M. 4.86), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
BWI MTN II INC DBA BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES

Total Bid

\$3,088,883.00
\$3,437,854.85
\$3,524,035.00

Call 049 **Contract** CNS338 **Project** R-IM/NH-40-5(142),95100-3107-44 **County** WILSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON I-40 FROM EAST OF S.R. 109 (L.M. 9.89) TO EAST OF I-840 (L.M. 13.45).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$38,372,518.60
\$43,913,082.18

Call 050 **Contract** CNS947 **Project** 98303-4127-04,98303-4128-04 **County** BEDFORD , RUTHERFORD, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,087,775.00

Call 051 **Contract** CNS948 **Project** 98303-4213-04,98303-4214-04 **County** DICKSON , HICKMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.
H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$372,482.00
\$424,943.20

Call 052 **Contract** CNS949 **Project** 60946-4249-04,60946-4250-04

County MAURY

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

H RAY LLC

Total Bid

\$288,600.00

\$350,925.00

Low Bids

Letting Total -

\$264,589,457.14